
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
FP-2023-
00039

06/29/20
23

BUTLER DAUSHANEIK 
L Plaintiff

BUTLER DAUSHANEIK L vs. 
DOUGHTY, COREY DEAN

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT
ORDER

Kay
PO-2023-
00083

06/29/20
23

CARLSON, ALISON 
NICOLE Plaintiff

CARLSON, ALISON NICOLE vs. 
CURTIS, ADAM COLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
FP-2023-
00040

06/29/20
23

CLARK ORION A Defendant
TAYLOR SHYANN L vs. CLARK ORION
A

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT
ORDER

Kay
PO-2023-
00082

06/29/20
23

CURTIS, ADAM 
COLE Defendant

MCCLEARY, PAMELA vs. CURTIS, 
ADAM COLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
PO-2023-
00083

06/29/20
23

CURTIS, ADAM 
COLE Defendant

CARLSON, ALISON NICOLE vs. 
CURTIS, ADAM COLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CS-2023-
00339

06/29/20
23

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. LOWERY, 
HEATH W

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
FP-2023-
00039

06/29/20
23

DOUGHTY, COREY 
DEAN Defendant

BUTLER DAUSHANEIK L vs. 
DOUGHTY, COREY DEAN

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT
ORDER

Kay
FP-2023-
00041

06/29/20
23

GLENN DRAYDON 
J Defendant

WILLIAMS HALEY D vs. GLENN 
DRAYDON J

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT
ORDER

Kay
PB-2023-
00061

06/29/20
23

HILL, ELSIE MAY Plaintiff IN THE MATTER OF HILL, ELSIE MAY PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
CS-2023-
00339

06/29/20
23

LOWERY, HEATH 
W Defendant

DISCOVER BANK vs. LOWERY, 
HEATH W

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
FP-2023-
00038

06/29/20
23

MAPEL KATELIN L Plaintiff
MAPEL KATELIN L vs. SHINER ROSS 
M

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT
ORDER

Kay
CV-2023-
00065

06/29/20
23

MCBRIDE, AARON Plaintiff
MCBRIDE, AARON vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

Kay
PO-2023-
00082

06/29/20
23

MCCLEARY, 
PAMELA Plaintiff

MCCLEARY, PAMELA vs. CURTIS, 
ADAM COLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
SC-2023-
00504

06/29/20
23

MITCHELL, 
THELMA Plaintiff

MITCHELL, THELMA vs. PRUETT, 
CHARLES

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
FP-2023-
00037

06/29/20
23

MORGAN, TOMMY JOE, 
JR Defendant

WHITAKER KEIRAH L vs. MORGAN, 
TOMMY JOE, JR

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT
ORDER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00503

06/29/2
023

OF PONCA CITY Plaintiff
STUTEVILLE FORD-LINCOLN et 
al vs. WRIGHT, VALENE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00504

06/29/2
023

PRUETT, CHARLES Defendant
MITCHELL, THELMA vs. 
PRUETT, CHARLES

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CJ-2023-
00132

06/29/2
023

SANDERS SUPPLY Plaintiff
SANDERS SUPPLY vs. STOUT, 
ANTHONY SHANE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
FP-2023-
00038

06/29/2
023

SHINER ROSS M Defendant
MAPEL KATELIN L vs. SHINER 
ROSS M

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT 
ORDER

Kay
PB-2023-
00062

06/29/2
023

SNOW, GARY M Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF SNOW, 
GARY M

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
CV-2023-
00065

06/29/2
023

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

MCBRIDE, AARON vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

Kay
CJ-2023-
00132

06/29/2
023

STOUT 
MECHANICAL Defendant

SANDERS SUPPLY vs. STOUT, 
ANTHONY SHANE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2023-
00132

06/29/2
023

STOUT, ANTHONY 
SHANE Defendant

SANDERS SUPPLY vs. STOUT, 
ANTHONY SHANE et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
SC-2023-
00503

06/29/2
023

STUTEVILLE FORD-
LINCOLN Plaintiff

STUTEVILLE FORD-LINCOLN et 
al vs. WRIGHT, VALENE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
FP-2023-
00040

06/29/2
023

TAYLOR SHYANN L Plaintiff
TAYLOR SHYANN L vs. CLARK 
ORION A

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT 
ORDER

Kay
CV-2023-
00064

06/29/2
023

THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

WEBER, STACY JO vs. THE 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Kay
CV-2023-
00064

06/29/2
023

WEBER, STACY JO Plaintiff
WEBER, STACY JO vs. THE 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Kay
FP-2023-
00037

06/29/2
023

WHITAKER KEIRAH L Plaintiff
WHITAKER KEIRAH L vs. 
MORGAN, TOMMY JOE, JR

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT 
ORDER

Kay
FP-2023-
00041

06/29/2
023

WILLIAMS HALEY D Plaintiff
WILLIAMS HALEY D vs. GLENN 
DRAYDON J

CHILD SUPPORT - ST COURT 
ORDER

Kay
CM-2023-
00267

06/29/2
023

WILSON, LINDSEY 
ANN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILSON, LINDSEY ANN

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT 
DAMAGED FIXTURE (MISD)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00503

06/29/20
23

WRIGHT, VALENE Defendant
STUTEVILLE FORD-LINCOLN et al vs.
WRIGHT, VALENE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CM-2023-
00268

06/29/20
23

YOUNG, TANNER 
WADE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. YOUNG, 
TANNER WADE

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)
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